
July - September  20 Procurement Card Transaction Report

Transaction ID Transaction Date Department Beneficiary Net Transaction Amount Summary of Purpose MCC Merchant Description

CCC2020001 09/29/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE CHELMSFORD AUTO ELECTR 79.03 LIGHT BULBS FOR WORKSHOP. 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC2020002 09/29/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 170.79 PUMPS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020003 09/29/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 55.92 WORKSHOP CONSUMABLES 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020004 09/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02828-0746713 34.87 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC2020005 09/29/2020 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 13.02 EVENTBRITE REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020006 09/29/2020 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 4.34 EVENTBRITE REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020007 09/29/2020 CSAC ERNEST DOE / SONS 34.58 GAS FOR HAKO 5599 Miscellaneous Automotive, Aircraft, and Farm Equipment Dealers

CCC2020008 09/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK 8V1XU76L5 19.98 2 X STAPLES 20MM PACK 1000 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020009 09/29/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK D79FUXNAH2 9.65 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020010 09/29/2020 MUSEUM MFG WEST END 51.76 FUEL VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC2020011 09/29/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 20.82 BROOMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020012 09/29/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.39 HIGHLIGHTER PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020013 09/29/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PREMIER PROPERTY LAWYE 362.10 SEARCH FEES 8111 Legal Services and Attorneys

CCC2020014 09/29/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 11.99 DOMAIN WOMENTIME 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020015 09/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SETON 76.96 FIRST AIDER SIGN 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020016 09/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 119.97 CHAIR FLOOR MATS FOR OFFICE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC2020017 09/28/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 11.65 USB ADAPTER; 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020018 09/28/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 13.73 USB ADAPTER, 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020019 09/28/2020 PROPERTY PROCONFERENCES.COM 102.00 VIRTUAL CONFERENCES 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC2020020 09/28/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE DEFIB PAD 39.50 REPLACEMENT DEFIB PADS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020021 09/28/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBS 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020022 09/28/2020 OPERATIONS EURO CAR PARTS P 27.30 FILTERS EJ14SXR 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC2020023 09/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES D.W. WINDSOR LTD 1,110.39 REPLACEMENT LAMPS BELL MEADOW 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC2020024 09/25/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BADDOW ROAD 60.33 PPE EQUIPMENT FOR PARKS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020025 09/25/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE ROYAL MAIL GROUP LTD 4.12 POSTAGE FOR SALESFORCE LETTERS 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC2020026 09/25/2020 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020027 09/27/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 34.16 F0170395-SANITISER & USBC ADAP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020028 09/25/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 10.82 USB ADAPTER; 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020029 09/27/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.82 USB ADAPTER; 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020030 09/25/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 35.99  WORK BOOTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020031 09/25/2020 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.97 WIRELESS MOUSE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020032 09/28/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK LS1K930U5 37.73 COURT DOCUMENT TROLLEY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020033 09/25/2020 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 260.00 EDBS CHECKS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020034 09/25/2020 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 104.00 EDBS CHECKS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020035 09/25/2020 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 208.00 EDBS CHECKS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020036 09/25/2020 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 174.00 EDBS CHECKS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020037 09/25/2020 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 87.00 EDBS CHECKS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020038 09/25/2020 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 52.00 EDBS CHECKS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020039 09/25/2020 HR ESSEX COUNTY COUNCI EC 156.00 EDBS CHECKS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020040 09/25/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO 119.00 LAPTOP CABINET 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020041 09/25/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 13.75 PADLOCK FOR CHANC PARK. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020042 09/24/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 8.33 NEWSLETTER & HOLIDAY PAGE AD 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC2020043 09/24/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 66.67 WEBSITE BANNER ADVERT - 1 MTH 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC2020044 09/24/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  NETMUMS LTD 36.00 KIDS COURSES ADVERTISING 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC2020045 09/24/2020 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 38.00 BIRTH CERT HOMELESS CLIENT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020046 09/24/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWWTUDORENVIRONMENTALC 119.85 ROOTGROW FOR TREE PLANTING 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC2020047 09/24/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES THE LANDSCAPE CENTRE 18.90 GLUE AND BACKING SHEET FOR 3G 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services

CCC2020048 09/24/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 10.80 EXTENSION LEAD FOR SPEAKERS FD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020049 09/24/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.ALLPLAS.CO.UK 589.75 TARPAULIN AND BUNGEE CORDS FOR 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020050 09/23/2020 SEPP TESCO STORES 3291 10.90 TEA / COFFEE FOR MEETINGS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020051 09/23/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES PARTS PLUS 218.23 TRANSIT VAN 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC2020052 09/23/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 9.99 BLACK MARKING TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020053 09/23/2020 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK Q25FZ5625 33.95 LAMINATOR SHEETS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020054 09/23/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.64 MILK FOR CLUB 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020055 09/23/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 27.50 CLOTHS FOR COVID CLEANING. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020056 09/23/2020 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 21.84 MOUSE MATS - PARKING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020057 09/23/2020 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 15.60 MOUSE MATS - PARKING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020058 09/23/2020 MUSEUM B & P HANDLEY 33.33 MATERIAL FOR BAGS 5970 Artist’s Supply and Craft Shops

CCC2020059 09/23/2020 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK EP7291YE5 3.92 SPLIT - SET SQUARE (5.63%) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020060 09/23/2020 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK EP7291YE5 65.63 SPLIT - STATIONERY (94.37%) 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020061 09/23/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 17.13 NETTING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020062 09/23/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 10.00 PLANT ROOM WALL NETTING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020063 09/23/2020 HYLANDS COLEFAX & FOWLER L 111.25 1ST FLOOR WALLPAPER 5949 Sewing, Needle, Fabric, and Price Goods Stores

CCC2020064 09/23/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 18.42 F0170395 - DETTOL SPRAY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020065 09/23/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO-STORES 6724 4.50 VOLUNTEER REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020066 09/23/2020 OPERATIONS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 232.80 GEL, WIPES, PAPER TOWEL, COFFE 5811 Caterers

CCC2020067 09/23/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD LANDROVER S 79.47 LAND ROVER SERVICE PARTS 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing

CCC2020068 09/23/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 ROAD TAX FOR RX64GHU 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020069 09/22/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 45.06 RODENT MESH 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020070 09/22/2020 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 14.15 SPLIT - CALENDAR X 2 (66.67%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020071 09/22/2020 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 7.06 SPLIT - CALENDAR (33.33%) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020072 09/21/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02821-0127575 10.99 CANVA PRO 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC2020073 09/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 20.82 F0170395-5L HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020074 09/23/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 6.62 F0170395-SANITISER CONTAINERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020075 09/22/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE 37.45 SOCIAL DISTANCING SIGN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020076 09/22/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE POST OFFICE COUNTER 302.50 VK63NXM (52.61%) 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC2020077 09/22/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE POST OFFICE COUNTER 272.50 EU65LSO (47.39%) 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC2020078 09/22/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 8.32 1 FACE VISOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020079 09/22/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.49 5 FACE VISORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020080 09/22/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 10.72 DEEP PENCIL MARKER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020081 09/22/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 8.24 HOOVER ATTACHMENTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020082 09/22/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TOLLESHUNT TURF 692.00 TURF FOR HYLANDS PROJECT 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC2020083 09/22/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ROYAL TOWN PLANNING 45.00 LICENTIATE SUBS ALEX SADOWSKY 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC2020084 09/22/2020 MUSEUM MIXAM UK 699.70 PRINTING OF ZINE 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC2020085 09/22/2020 CSAC WWW.MACLINGROUP.CO.UK 40.95 PROSAN CLEANING SOLUTION 2842 Sanitation, Polishing, and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC2020086 09/22/2020 MUSEUM SELCO CHELMSFORD 17.40 WOOD FOR PHOTO COMP FRAME 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020087 09/22/2020 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK 331VP95J5 10.40 BIN BAGS - TRO TEAM 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020088 09/22/2020 MUSEUM THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 4.20 VOLUNTEER MEETING  REFRESHMENT 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC2020089 09/22/2020 MUSEUM THE HIVE CHELMSFORD LT 2.96 VOLUNTEER MEET REFRESHMENTS 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC2020090 09/22/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 37.83 RING BINDERS/DIARY 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC2020091 09/22/2020 HYLANDS WWW.ATLANTICSHOPPING.C 99.98 2 POSEUR TABLES FOR EVENTS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020092 09/21/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 21.47 VACANT OCCUPIED SIGNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020093 09/21/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 63.37 CLOTHS, BATTERIES, AUX, WD40 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores



CCC2020094 09/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK ZD5GP9WT5 10.16 TAPE & WIPES FIRST AID 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020095 09/21/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 24.87 BATTERIES, HAND GEL ,TAPE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020096 09/18/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE MACHINE MART WEB 16.14 SNAP CONNECTORS FOR COMPRESSOR 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC2020097 09/18/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 27.08 SIGNAGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020098 09/19/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 9.16 BIN AND PUNCH POCKETS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC2020099 09/20/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK SZ8BG43P5 7.07 SURVIVAL BLANKETS FIRST AID 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020100 09/19/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 21.73 OFFICERS' SIGNING IN/OUT TV 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020101 09/20/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK L41BO0QZ5 31.22 STAPLERS/CRAFT SCALPEL 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020102 09/20/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 11.31 WEB CAM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020103 09/18/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE I M G LTD 147.48 BIOZORB - CAR-PARKS 2842 Sanitation, Polishing, and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC2020104 09/18/2020 MUSEUM MIXAM UK -4.80 POSTAGE FOR DRAFT REFUND 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC2020105 09/18/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  EBAY UK 13.66 PACK OF SCOTCHBRITE PADS 5311 Department Stores

CCC2020106 09/20/2020 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK RF5ED2ZG5 22.07 KEYBOARD FOR TRO TEAM 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020107 09/20/2020 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK DX8E242Y5 24.96 MOUSE FOR TRO 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020108 09/19/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 15.24 USB EXTENSION LEADS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020109 09/18/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 39.95 FACE COVERINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020110 09/17/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AP LAMP DIS 43.75 LIGHT BULBS FOR OFFICE. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020111 09/17/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE FRANK HOWARD TOOLS 25.10 BRUSH FOR FOUNTAIN CENTRAL 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC2020112 09/17/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK LS31U90S5 12.97 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020113 09/17/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 2.27 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020114 09/17/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 3.45 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020115 09/17/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 11.15 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020116 09/17/2020 HOUSING LONDON BOROUGH OF NEWH 14.00 BIRTH CERTIFICATE FOR HOMELESS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020117 09/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 19.53 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020118 09/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD STAR CO 4.10 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020119 09/17/2020 MUSEUM AP LAMP DIS 19.80 BULBS FOR HIVE BUG ZAPPER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020120 09/17/2020 MUSEUM SELCO CHELMSFORD 41.30 WOOD FOR PHOTO COMP FRAME 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020121 09/17/2020 MUSEUM ARGOS LTD 16.65 POWER LEAD FOR APPLE DEVICES 5310 Discount Stores

CCC2020122 09/17/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 15.87 AIR DUSTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020123 09/16/2020 MUSEUM PP FAREWAYTAXI 7.17 TRAVEL TO OAKLANDS 4121 Limousines and Taxicabs

CCC2020124 09/16/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER 36.66 SEARCH FEES (50%) 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020125 09/16/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER 36.67 SEARCH FEES (50%) 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020126 09/16/2020 HR DOCTORCALL 447.50 FLU VOUCHERS X 50 8099 Medical Services and Health Practitioners (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020127 09/16/2020 HR LONDON BOROUGH OF HAVE 1,260.00 INVESTIGATION TRAINING DESIGN 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020128 09/16/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.YMCAFIT.ORG.UK 700.00 EXCLASS TRAINING SPIN/STRENGTH 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC2020129 09/16/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE DYOFIX 30.00 DYE FOR CENTRAL PK LAKE. 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020130 09/16/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 22.20 PURPLE TIE BAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020131 09/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 15.83 PAINT FOR PAGODA 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC2020132 09/16/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 71.48 INTERCOMS FOR FRONT DESK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020133 09/16/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 7.71 TIEWRAPS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020134 09/15/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.OFFICEFURNITUREONL 292.00 OFFICE CHAIRS 5021 Office and Commercial Furniture

CCC2020135 09/15/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 36.67 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020136 09/15/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT TESCO STORES 5408 2.70 MILK FOR MEETING ROOM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020137 09/15/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO 700.00 F0170387 - LOCKERS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020138 09/15/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO-STORES 6724 8.00 REFRESHMENT FOR OFFICE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020139 09/15/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VK63NXL 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020140 09/15/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 AJ16CXH 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020141 09/15/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VO56OEV 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020142 09/15/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 302.50 VK63NXO 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020143 09/15/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 332.50 EA53HWX 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020144 09/15/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WYATT CROCKER LTD 47.07 DOOR LOCKS FOR PC'S 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC2020145 09/15/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 57.20 NETWORK CARDS FOR LAPTOPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020146 09/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY P11510FE7F 9.99 MUSIC SUBS FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies and Music

CCC2020147 09/15/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 36.67 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020148 09/15/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 36.67 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020149 09/15/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 36.67 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020150 09/15/2020 HR CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 66.00 MEMBERSHIP 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC2020151 09/14/2020 RIVERSIDE CENTURION LEISURE 29.17 NON RETURN VALVES FOR POOLS 5996 Swimming Pools - Sales, Service, and Supplies

CCC2020152 09/14/2020 HR SIMULAIDS LTD 75.00 FIRST AID TRAINING EQUIPMENT 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020154 09/14/2020 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 19.16 SOLID RUBBER TYRE WHEELS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020155 09/11/2020 PARKING HOMEBASE 19.17 PUNCTURE PROOF WHEEL 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020156 09/14/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.INSTANTPRINT.C 183.33 CLEAR PULL UP SCREENS 7338 Quick Copy, Reproduction and Blueprinting Services

CCC2020157 09/12/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  HGGVHUWY72 13.31 FACEBOOK BOOSTS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020158 09/13/2020 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 5.21 FB11 UB KEYS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020159 09/11/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 MONTHLY ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION; TW 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020160 09/10/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 18.31 CLEANING WIPES + SWAFEGA 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020161 09/11/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION PATROLSTORE 46.65 IONE BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020162 09/11/2020 RIVERSIDE MML MARKETING LTD 145.80 TRAYS FOR SKATE HIRE COVID NOP 5964 Direct Marketing - Catalog Merchant

CCC2020163 09/13/2020 SEPP NEXT RETAIL LTD 36.71 TROUSERS 5651 Family Clothing Stores

CCC2020164 09/12/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 29.63 WALLETS/BATTERIES/DIVIDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020165 09/09/2020 MUSEUM RS COMPONENTS 12.38 CROC CLIPS FOR TESTING 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC2020166 09/11/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -15.40 TUB RETURNED - NOT CORRECT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020167 09/11/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER 128.25 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020168 09/13/2020 HR AMAZON.CO.UK NK8QD1I65 10.26 STATIONARY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020169 09/13/2020 HR AMAZON.CO.UK VA2YU21N5 5.72 NOTEPADS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020170 09/13/2020 HR AMAZON.CO.UK 9O5G00NA5 17.23 PC MOUSE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020171 09/12/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK HK60L7OT5 79.43 DRILL BITS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020172 09/10/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 9.57 F0169532 - VGA TO HDMI CABLE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020173 09/09/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION; KT 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020174 09/10/2020 THEATRES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 27.49 HAND SANITISER GEL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020175 09/10/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 13.42 FA TRAINING EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020176 09/09/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE WWW.CONCEPT2.CO.UK 7.09 CONCEPT 2 ROWER PART 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC2020177 09/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX CC CARD PAYMENT 11.00 DEATH CERT TWIN 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020178 09/10/2020 MUSEUM AP LAMP DIS 43.75 EMERGENCY LIGHT BULBS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020179 09/09/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ALDI 776 127 7.25 WATER/REFRESHMENTSCOVID 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020180 09/09/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 102.00 VOLS UNIFORM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020181 09/09/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 13.79 SANDING DISCS AND ADHESIVE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020182 09/09/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 74.99 MAKITA CORDLESS SANDER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020183 09/09/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 2.18 COFFEE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020184 09/09/2020 MUSEUM MIXAM UK 4.80 POSTAGE FOR DRAFT 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC2020185 09/09/2020 MUSEUM WWW.GEMINIDATALOGGERS. 25.00 TINY TAG POWER SUPPLY 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC2020186 09/09/2020 MUSEUM WWW.ALDI.CO.UK 33.30 BEE RUCKSACKS - EXPLORER ZONE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020187 09/09/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 128.25 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020188 09/09/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 128.25 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020189 09/09/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 128.25 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020190 09/09/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 128.25 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities



CCC2020191 09/09/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER WEB 128.25 PROPERTY SEARCH FEE 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020192 09/09/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 14.16 BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020193 09/09/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SETON 108.37 SAFETY SIGNAGE 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020194 09/09/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SETON 167.27 FIRST AIDER SIGNS 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020195 09/09/2020 THEATRES MOLLIE  GULLNI B.V. 114.58 SANITISER DISPENSERS (COVID19) 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC2020196 09/08/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.42 STATIONERY ORDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020197 09/07/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 21.96 4GB RAM 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC2020198 09/08/2020 HR AMZ MEDISAVE UK 17.03 FIRST AID TRAINING EQUIPMENT 8099 Medical Services and Health Practitioners (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020199 09/08/2020 HR H AND G HEALTHCARE LTD 1,127.08 FLU VOUCHERS X 150 8011 Doctors and Physicians (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020200 09/08/2020 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE 89.25 CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020201 09/08/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 10.75 SIGN CLIPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020202 09/08/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK JF9EK1075 22.57 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020203 09/08/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 5.82 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020204 09/08/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.US 888-799-9666 9.99 ZOOM MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION; 4814 Telecommunication service including local and long distance calls, credit card calls, calls through use of magneticstrip reading telephones and fax services

CCC2020205 09/07/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 15.40 PLAY STORAGE BAG 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020206 09/08/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.13 TOY MICROPHONE - EXPLORER ZONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020207 09/08/2020 MUSEUM WWW.TTS-GROUPS.CO.UK 79.75 RESOURCES FOR EXPLORER ZONE 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC2020208 09/08/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVES OFFICE AMZNMKTPLACE 12.70 BISCUITS FOR CEO OFFICES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020209 09/08/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES REALLY USEFUL PROD 64.72 BOXES FOR BASEMENT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020210 09/08/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 11.65 STATIONERY ORDER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020211 09/07/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020212 09/07/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  ALANLOVESUN EB 4.73 GLUE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020213 09/07/2020 MUSEUM SP   TALKING PRODUCTS 83.85 VOICE RECORDING BUTTONS & BOOK 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020214 09/07/2020 CSAC SARAHS CATERING 156.05 SPRINT NIGHT OFFICIAL FOOD 5811 Caterers

CCC2020215 09/07/2020 CSAC ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 59.56 MILTON 2842 Sanitation, Polishing, and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC2020216 09/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 43.99 CHOIR STREAMING 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020217 09/04/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE FRANK HOWARD TOOLS 212.00 DRILL FOR SALTCOATS PK. 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC2020218 09/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK CA29Z50B5 68.86 MAKITA PERCUSSION DRILL 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020219 09/06/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES BROWSERSTACK.COM 2,336.05 D365 BROWSERSTACK PORTAL PMT 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC2020220 09/03/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 46.65 HARD DRIVE CCTV 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC2020221 09/04/2020 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK I00AP4495 33.86 BOOTS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020222 09/06/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 4.00 WEB DOMAIN 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020223 09/04/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 20.17 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020224 09/04/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 14.92 SD CARD FOR PARKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020225 09/04/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 MONTHLY ZOOM TW 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020226 09/03/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 9.65 DISPOSABLE APRONS FOR CRECHE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020227 09/03/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020228 09/03/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020229 09/03/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AWS EMEA .10 WEBSITE SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020230 09/03/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 35.33 CUTTING DISCS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020231 09/03/2020 REVENUES AND BENEFITS AMAZON.CO.UK MX36E4PM5 25.07 STATIONERY RECEIPTONAMAZONACC 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020232 09/03/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD 9.99 TROUSERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020233 09/03/2020 SEPP PATROLSTORE 84.15 BOOTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020234 09/03/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD -19.50 REFUND ON TROUSERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020235 09/02/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 18.74 EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020236 09/03/2020 HR INSTITUTE OF PAYROLL P 195.00 MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC2020237 09/03/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE THORNTONS LTD 12.08 LEAVING GIFT 5441 Candy Stores

CCC2020238 09/02/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 600.00 2 DAY HHSRS TRAINING 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC2020239 09/02/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 43.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020240 09/02/2020 CSAC CHELMSFORD STAR CO 1.65 MILK 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020241 09/02/2020 MUSEUM DULUX DECORATOR CENTRE 38.56 MAGNOLIA VINYL PAINT 5198 Paints, Varnishes, and Supplies

CCC2020242 09/02/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.THELAPTOPPOWERSUPP 24.99 LAPTOP POWER CABLE 5045 Computers, Computer Peripheral Equipment, Software

CCC2020243 09/01/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 43.99 FACEBOOK BOOSTS 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020244 09/02/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT KINGDOM COFFEE LTD 56.25 COFFEE & TEA FOR MEET ROOMS 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC2020245 09/02/2020 HR AMAZON.CO.UK L70M84BO5 17.75 FA TRAINING EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020246 09/01/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 57.30 FAN BELTS FOR AHU 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020247 09/01/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 22.99 WATERPROOFING TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020248 09/01/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT CHELMSFORD STAR CO 1.81 MILK FOR MEETING ROOMS. 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020249 09/01/2020 HR AMAZON.CO.UK 9G8AE8EK5 62.88 FIRST AID TRAINING EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020250 09/01/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD 39.00 TROUSERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020251 09/01/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 94.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020252 09/01/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION B&M 560 - CHELMSFORD 3.33 BLACK SACKS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC2020253 08/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK HNBGPUAZ52 57.18 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020254 08/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK P2Q5QV6L92 17.12 FACEBOOK ADVERT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020255 08/31/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 79.97 4 X BLUETOOTH HEADSETS- LICENC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020256 08/28/2020 HOUSING AMAZON.CO.UK 2X77622R5 14.98 OFFICE EQUIPMENT WIRELESS MOUS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020257 08/27/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 77.04 SANDBAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020258 08/28/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 32.62 STATIONERY  - GENERAL 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC2020259 08/28/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020260 08/28/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 300.00 HMO ENFORCE TRAINING A.JONES 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC2020261 08/31/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK TN43VVJJF2 19.99 EVENTS FB MARKETING CAMPAIGN 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020262 08/28/2020 THEATRES HTTP://PMSE.OFCOM.ORG. 168.00 1YR CHAN 40 RADIO MIC LICENSE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020263 08/28/2020 THEATRES HTTP://PMSE.OFCOM.ORG. 135.00 2YR CHAN 38 MIC LICENSE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020264 08/28/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES WWW.GOV.UK 1.50 PROBATE CONFIRMATION 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC2020265 08/28/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES BURTON MCCALL LTD 41.67 SECATEUR SHARPENING 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC2020266 08/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02797-0519557 50.57 DESIGN SOFTWARE SUBSCRIPTION 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC2020267 08/28/2020 HYLANDS CHARNWOOD MILLING COMP 62.52 DUCK FOOD 5995 Pet Shops, Pet Foods, and Supplies Stores

CCC2020268 08/28/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES HOMEBASE LTD 6.67 BULK RED FIX 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020269 08/26/2020 HOUSING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.98 OFFICE EQUIPMENT UBB PORTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020270 08/27/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK OH56P45O5 54.15 KEYBOARD 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020271 08/27/2020 HR PROTRAININGS 89.82 FIRST AID TRAINING CREDITS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020272 08/27/2020 HR HAYMARKET MEDIA GROUP 85.00 CIPD CONFERENCE 7392 Management, Consulting, and Public Relations Services

CCC2020273 08/27/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.82 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020274 08/27/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EG15DCZ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020275 08/27/2020 CSAC AMZ LUDOSPORTS -39.16 REFUND 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020276 08/27/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 8.72 HOOVER BAGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020277 08/27/2020 MUSEUM PADLET  PADLET SOFTWAR 10.00 ARUXBSA BOREDOM PROJECT 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020278 08/27/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 300.00 HHSRS ENFORCEMENT TRAINING A.J 8398 Charitable and Social Service Organizations

CCC2020279 08/27/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 40.81 MICROPHONES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020280 08/27/2020 OPERATIONS WWW.FFX.CO.UK 254.17 REPLACEMENT WORKSHOP TOOLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020281 08/26/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD 47.67 TROUSERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020282 08/26/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 18.46 LAMINATES FOR C19 POSTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020283 08/26/2020 OPERATIONS WWW.HGVDIRECT.CO.UK 141.70 VEHICLE PIPE CONNECTION KIT 5533 Automotive Parts, Accessories Stores

CCC2020284 08/25/2020 SEPP PRIMARK 18.33 TROUSERS TAIWO 5651 Family Clothing Stores

CCC2020285 08/26/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK I32PM7W95 14.96 BISCUITS FOR TODDLES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020286 08/26/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 9.99 F0169817. COURSE. 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)



CCC2020287 08/26/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 9.99 F0169817.COURSE. 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC2020288 08/26/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 9.99 F0169817 UDEMY COURSE 5817 Digital Goods - Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC2020289 08/25/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZ ARRAS" -209.17 REFUND FOR CABLES RETURNED 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020290 08/25/2020 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020291 08/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES D L TOOLS 56.54 SCREWDRIVER BITS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC2020292 08/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK TV8716O45 61.66 RECIPROCATING SAW 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020293 08/25/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 69.33 LOCKS AND BOLTS FOR PARKS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020294 08/25/2020 PROPERTY AMAZON.CO.UK 3S5F857I5 18.08 SELF-SEAL DL ENVELOPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020295 08/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK 5E7817NB5 14.99 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020296 08/25/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVES OFFICE AMAZON.CO.UK OS67E97A5 15.82 DESK FAN 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020297 08/25/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVES OFFICE AMAZON.CO.UK QQ6Q17RP5 18.95 4 X BOOKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020298 08/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 66.96 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC2020299 08/25/2020 SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES THE ESSEX RECORD OFFIC 30.00 HEDGEROW SEARCH 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020300 08/25/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 29.91 LOOSE BOLT SHIELDS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020301 08/25/2020 HR ASSOC OF ACCOUNTING TE 159.00 KAR-WAI CHAN MEMBERSHIP 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC2020302 08/24/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 46.00 CUTTER SCREWS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020303 08/24/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 94.75 CLEAR PLASTIC PERSPEX SHEETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020304 08/24/2020 HYLANDS YORKSHIRETRADING.COM 4.15 BEESWAX POLISH FOR FURNITURE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020305 08/24/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE COOPER KEYS 75.00 KEYS FOR TOWN CENTRE LOCK UP 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC2020306 08/24/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SQ  MONARCH 24.00 DRY CLEANING PPE 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC2020307 08/24/2020 HR PROTRAININGS 89.82 FAW ELEARNING CREDITS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020308 08/24/2020 RIVERSIDE COMPLETE CARE SHOP 110.20 WHEELCHAIR FOR ICE 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies

CCC2020309 08/24/2020 MUSEUM SETON -98.97 REFUND ON INCORRECT TOILET ROL 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020310 08/24/2020 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 3.96 WOOD GLUE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020311 08/24/2020 MUSEUM ESSO WEST END SSTN 42.01 FUEL VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC2020312 08/24/2020 MUSEUM WWW.KEYSIGNSUK.CO.UK 46.32 FIRE ESCAPE SIGNS 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC2020313 08/24/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 76.08 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020314 08/24/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 3.00 ANTI-BAC FOR CLEANING PPE 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020315 08/24/2020 SEPP POST OFFICE COUNTER 6.17 POSTAGE OF BODY CAM 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC2020316 08/19/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE HM.COM 89.90 WORK UNIFORM 5691 Men’s and Women’s Clothing Stores

CCC2020317 08/21/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 24.99 DRILL SET 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020318 08/21/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 27.04 PAINT BRUSHES AND FILLER 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020319 08/21/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 8.48 SHIELD ANCHOR BOLTS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020320 08/21/2020 SEPP REVEAL MEDIA LTD 150.00 CREDIT FOR REPAIR OF BODY CAM 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020321 08/21/2020 SEPP REVEAL MEDIA LTD 150.00 CREDIT FOR BODY CAM REPAIR 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020322 08/21/2020 SEPP REVEAL MEDIA LTD 150.00 CREDIT FOR BODY CAM REPAIR 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020323 08/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES MAILPARSER.IO 328.45 MAILPARSERIO 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020324 08/23/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 63.96 ESSEX PCCELECTON 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020325 08/21/2020 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION FIRST INTUITION CHELMS 72.00 TRAINING 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020326 08/22/2020 MUSEUM ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ARUXBSA BOREDOM PROJECT 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020327 08/21/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  FIXITPOWERT EB -149.99 POWER DRILL REFUND 5311 Department Stores

CCC2020328 08/21/2020 CSAC WWW.DEFIBSHOP.CO.UK 141.00 DEFIB BATTERY 8249 Vocational Schools and Trade Schools

CCC2020329 08/21/2020 CSAC ESSEX BLINDS LTD 164.70 FIXING GYM BLINDS 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC2020330 08/21/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE THOMSON REUTERS UK LTD 66.00 JCT- CORNEL ESTATE 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC2020331 08/21/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 30.82 IPAD TRIPOD FOR GYM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020332 08/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 169.99 COUNTERSUNK SCREWS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020333 08/21/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 18.50 CARABINERS FOR POOLSIDE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020334 08/21/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02789-6708677 9.16 CANVA PRO 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC2020335 08/20/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES EBUYER (UK) LTD 7.49 F0169627 DOCKING STATION CABLE 5722 Household Appliance Stores

CCC2020336 08/20/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 20.22 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020337 08/20/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK V33EA4175 15.97 KEY FOBS AND A3 LAMINATOR FILM 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020338 08/20/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK 871FY2L95 22.65 A3 LAMINATOR  - 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020339 08/20/2020 OPERATIONS COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CH 139.44 SIKAFLEX 252 BLACK SILICONE 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020340 08/20/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 4.98 WORK GLOVES 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020341 08/20/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC WWW.SHAWS.CO.UK 16.45 FORMS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC2020342 08/20/2020 OPERATIONS DVSA 205.00 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020343 08/20/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WILKO RETAIL LIMITED 11.62 PAINT 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC2020344 08/19/2020 HR CIAT 285.00 MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC2020345 08/19/2020 HR BRIT PSYCHOLOGICAL 34.17  MEMBERSHIP 8099 Medical Services and Health Practitioners (Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020346 08/19/2020 PARKING AMZNMKTPLACE 25.79 PRINTER CARTRIDGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020347 08/19/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 8.04 FACE SHIELDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020348 08/19/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 35.76 FACE SHIELDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020349 08/19/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 28.67 FAN COIL BRUSHES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020350 08/19/2020 HR THE CHARTERED ASSOCIAT 275.00 MEMBERSHIP 7997 Membership Clubs (Sports, Recreation, Athletic), Country Clubs, and Private Golf Courses

CCC2020351 08/19/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 11.88 STATIONERY - LAMINATING SHEETS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020352 08/19/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE CHANDLER MATERIALS 175.63 MATERIALS TO IMPROVE STALLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020353 08/19/2020 SEPP TESCO STORES 3291 7.31 STATIONARY 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020354 08/20/2020 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 28.01 STATIONARY AND PPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020355 08/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 25.96 SPLIT - PLANNING SIMPLEINOUT (66%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020356 08/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 13.37 SPLIT - DIGITAL SIMPLEINOUT (34%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020357 08/19/2020 HR THE CHARTERED ASSOCIAT 210.00 MEMBERSHIP 7997 Membership Clubs (Sports, Recreation, Athletic), Country Clubs, and Private Golf Courses

CCC2020358 08/19/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 64.98 A4 POSTER STANDS FOR MEET ROOM 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020359 08/18/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020360 08/18/2020 RIVERSIDE BES LTD 68.90 FAN COIL CLEANER 5074 Plumbing and Heating Equipment and Supplies

CCC2020361 08/18/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 79.83 DISC CUTTING BLADES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020362 08/18/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 66.62 SPRAY PAINT FOR SNPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020363 08/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIMEO.COM 69.00 VIMEOLYCWEBSITE1YEAR 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020364 08/18/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 25.00 STAFF WIPEBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020365 08/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 346.21 MATERIALS FOR CREM 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020366 08/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX GN65 TYO 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020367 08/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX GN65 TYK 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020368 08/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX LL19 ODE 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020369 08/18/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES CHANDLER MATERIALS 343.38 GRINDER AND PARTS FOR CREM 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020370 08/17/2020 RIVERSIDE REPLACEMENT KEYS LTD 35.42 PROS LOCKER KEYS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC2020371 08/17/2020 RIVERSIDE WOLSELEY UK 504.01 AHU PROBES 1711 Air Conditioning, Heating, and Plumbing Contractors 

CCC2020372 08/17/2020 CSAC SARAHS CATERING 139.00 CATERING FOR SPRINT NIGHT 5811 Caterers

CCC2020373 08/17/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 11.99 HOMES2LEASE 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020374 08/17/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE STK SHUTTERSTOCK 139.00 IMAGES FOR SERVICE ARTWORK 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC2020376 08/16/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 20.76 STATIONARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020377 08/14/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AP LAMP DIS 157.50 LIGHT BULBS FOR SALTCOATS PARK 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020378 08/14/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 14.54 SUMMER HAT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020379 08/14/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 3.12 CLEANING SPONGES FOR PARKS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020380 08/14/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PREMIER FARNELL 49.95 HOSE PIPE AND REEL FOR PARKS. 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC2020381 08/17/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 100.00 DECKING BOARDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020382 08/16/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK HN1LB5ON5 14.31 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020383 08/14/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT CHELMSFORD STAR CO 5.00 MEETING ROOM REFRESHMENTS 5411 Grocery Stores



CCC2020384 08/14/2020 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.83 ERGONOMIC MOUSE MAT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020385 08/15/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES COOPER KEYS 45.33 KEYS FOR KEY BOX 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC2020386 08/14/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES ISTOCK.COM 259.00 IMAGES FOR WEBSITE 7333 Commercial Photography, Art and Graphics

CCC2020387 08/14/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 19.95 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020388 08/17/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 7L4EBUWD72 13.00 FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020389 08/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY UK 9.99 MUSIC SUBS FOR GYM CLASSES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies and Music

CCC2020390 08/14/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 5.00 ARUXBSA BOREDOM PROJECT 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020391 08/14/2020 MUSEUM SETON 85.78 HIVE TOILET ROLLS 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020392 08/14/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 27.44 PLAY IN THE PARK RESOURCES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020393 08/14/2020 HR PROTRAININGS 89.82 FAW ELEARNING CREDITS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020394 08/14/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  3WLPQTWY72 17.00 FACEBOOK BOOSTS 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020395 08/13/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 22.92 HAMERITE /GLOSS FOR PARKS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020396 08/13/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.BSIGROUP.COM 243.33 PLAY STANDARD FOR PLAYGROUNDS 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020397 08/14/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMAZON.CO.UK QY9QY2Y95 17.07 A4 SNAP SIGNAGE FRAME. 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020398 08/13/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION ESSEX CC CARD PAYMENT 11.00 DEATH CERT WALTON 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020399 08/13/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TESCO STORE 2330 5.50 STATIONERY FOR OFFICE PENS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020400 08/14/2020 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 13.88 TONER CARTRIDGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020401 08/13/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES CENTRAL SOURCE LTD 18.09 F0169306 CABLE FLOOR COVERING 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC2020402 08/12/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.EUREKADIRECT.CO.UK 58.95 DEFIB PADS 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies

CCC2020403 08/12/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 25.37 IMPACT DRIVER BITS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020404 08/11/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 37.16 TEST TUBE HOLDERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020405 08/12/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 48.32 FANS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020406 08/12/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 43.17 DISPOSABLE FACE MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020407 08/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 24.15 ANCHOR BOLTS FOR STALLS 5211 Lumber and Building Materials Stores

CCC2020408 08/12/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC COLCHESTER BC ONLINE 112.13 LOCAL LAND CHARGES SEARCH 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020409 08/12/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES O2 UK PAY & GO 8.33 MOBILE TOPUP 4814 Telecommunication service including local and long distance calls, credit card calls, calls through use of magneticstrip reading telephones and fax services

CCC2020410 08/13/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  WKUM6TAY72 2.04 SUMMER STREAMING OF CHOIR 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020411 08/11/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 MONTHLY ZOOM- KT 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020412 08/11/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 24.24 GRIP TAPE FOR GYM MACHINES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020413 08/12/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 72.34 THERMOMETERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020414 08/11/2020 HYLANDS B & Q 1188 60.87 LIGHT BULBS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020415 08/11/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AIRIA COMPRESSED AIR S 79.00 COMPRESSOR PARTS 1711 Air Conditioning, Heating, and Plumbing Contractors 

CCC2020416 08/11/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX EU12 KJK 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020417 08/11/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX NU15 NXY 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020418 08/11/2020 SEPP LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020419 08/11/2020 MUSEUM SETON 98.97 HIVE TOILET ROLLS- RETURNED 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020420 08/11/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 62.45 FACE SHIELDS COVID RILC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020421 08/11/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 22.50 USB CONNECTORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020422 08/11/2020 HOUSING AMAZON.CO.UK SX8847BM5 77.77 OFFICE EQUIPMENT MOUSE 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020423 08/10/2020 HYLANDS BOOKER LIMITED CHELMSF 80.52 CORONA CLEANING 5811 Caterers

CCC2020424 08/10/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS PAYPAL  LOUISE FORD 33.33 DIGITAL ADVERT, KIDS COURSES 5641 Children’s and Infant’s Wear Stores

CCC2020425 08/09/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 MONTHLY ZOOM SUBSCRIPTION - SC 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020426 08/09/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 22.49 REPLACEMENT LAMINATOR 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020427 08/10/2020 MUSEUM FACEBK WMGEEVE4P2 25.00 ARUXBSA BOREDOM PROJECT 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020428 08/10/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 79.83 ALL PURPOSE CLOTHS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020429 08/10/2020 MUSEUM TESCO STORE 2330 16.67 BATTERIES FOR TINY TAGS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020430 08/10/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC PROCONFERENCES.COM 218.00 VIRTUAL CONFERENCES 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC2020431 08/07/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 20.00 BRUSHES FOR PARKS CRICKET. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020432 08/08/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES WWW.GOV.UK 1.50 PROBATE COPY 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC2020433 08/07/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK 1Q7BY37W5 47.55 STATIONERY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020434 08/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 11.07 HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020435 08/07/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 11.62 JCB PHONE BATTERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020436 08/07/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TELE ECP 50.00 PARKING CHARGE 7523 Automobile Parking Lots and Garages

CCC2020437 08/07/2020 CSAC ALDI 5 776 28.42 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020438 08/06/2020 SEPP SCREWFIX DIRECT 100.00 SPRAY PAINT FOR TRO TEAM 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020439 08/06/2020 CSAC ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 93.87 GLOVES, CLEANING PRODUCTS 2842 Sanitation, Polishing, and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC2020440 08/06/2020 CSAC ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 13.87 SANTISER GEL DURING LOCKDOWN 2842 Sanitation, Polishing, and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC2020441 08/06/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 77.94 FACE MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020442 08/06/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZ BROMOSE -11.99 ACCIDENTLY ACCEPTED PRIME 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020443 08/06/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 224.10 GLOVES & PAPER TOWELS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020444 08/06/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 26.32 FACE SHIELDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020445 08/06/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 39.07 FACE COVERINGS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020446 08/06/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 12.49 6 X  75% ALCOHOL HAND SANITISE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020447 08/06/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 4.00 DOMAIN RENEWALS 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020448 08/05/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020449 08/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SP   HABITAT AID LTD 60.00 WILDFLOWER SEED MIX FOR CVLNR. 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020450 08/06/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC HARLOW COUNCIL 18.00 CIVIC EVENT ATTENDANCE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020451 08/05/2020 OPERATIONS DVS POWER TOOLS LTD 161.50 BATTERY WORKSHOP TOOLS 5251 Hardware Stores

CCC2020452 08/06/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES FIBROUS FUNERAL SU 97.05 BLACK PARKING CONES FOR CEMETE 7261 Funeral Service and Crematories

CCC2020453 08/06/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 59.97 CLEANING WIPES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020454 08/06/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 25.37 EXT AND FUNNEL CHELM PK 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020455 08/06/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 78.69 COVID - FACE SHIELDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020456 08/05/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  DRI LENOVO 58.65 LAPTOP WARRANTY PC80139 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC2020457 08/05/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  DRI LENOVO 58.65 LAPTOP WARRANTY PC80043 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC2020458 08/05/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  DRI LENOVO 58.65 LAPTOP WARRANTY PC80077 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC2020459 08/05/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC STATIONERYU 77.20 STATIONARY 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020460 08/05/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 42.22 FACE SHIELDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020461 08/05/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO -41.46 REFUND FOR KEYBOARD COVERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020462 08/05/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK NV34T9YI5 15.31 CRAFT ACTIVITY 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020463 08/05/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES T&M B2C ECOMM 25.35 SEEDS/MATERIALS 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC2020464 08/05/2020 RIVERSIDE J & A (INT) LTD 103.27 NAME BADGES 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC2020465 08/05/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 65.79 FACE SHIELD COVID RILC 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020466 08/04/2020 PARKING SCREWFIX DIRECT 3.32 SERVICE CABIN KEYS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020467 08/04/2020 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION WWW.ESSEXCHAMBERS.CO.U 20.00 BUSINESS SUPPORT EVENT 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020468 08/04/2020 OPERATIONS SCREWFIX DIRECT 616.62 BATTERY WORKSHOP TOOLS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020469 08/04/2020 OPERATIONS SCREWFIX DIRECT 197.27 BATTERY WORKSHOP TOOLS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020470 08/04/2020 SEPP LAND REGISTRY 6.00 LAND REGISTRY 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020471 08/04/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 122.55 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020472 08/04/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 39.87 PPE COVID MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020473 08/03/2020 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 18.27 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020474 08/03/2020 HYLANDS DUNELM LTD 51.67 FIRST FLOOR EQUIPMENT 5714 Drapery, Window Covering and Upholstery Stores

CCC2020475 08/03/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMAZON.CO.UK 9X9TI1CM5 87.46 CANVASSING EQUIPMENT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020476 08/03/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC COLCHESTER BC ONLINE 176.67 COUNCIL PAYMENT 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020477 08/02/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 43.99 ZOOM SUB 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020478 07/31/2020 PUBLIC PLACES TESCO STORE 2330 67.54 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020479 08/02/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK 9BWVTT6E72 17.00 PARISH CONSULTAT'N FACEBOOK AD 7311 Advertising Services



CCC2020480 07/31/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 36.47 PLAY IN THE PARK TABLET COVERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020481 07/31/2020 MUSEUM HOMEBASE LTD 30.50 BOXES,DUST SHEET,SCRAPERS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020482 07/31/2020 PUBLIC PLACES TESCO STORE 2330 25.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020483 08/02/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 42.50 F0168421 VGA2DISPLAY ADAPTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020484 08/02/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 212.50 F0168421 VGA2DISPLAY ADAPTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020485 08/01/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK G3GZ8UEY52 2.82 SOCIAL MEDIA MARKETING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020486 08/02/2020 OPERATIONS AMAZON.CO.UK 764KM3AE5 74.46 PAPER SHREDDER SUPERVISORS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020487 07/30/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION R H ENVIRONMENTAL LTD 60.00 TRAINING 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020488 07/30/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 2.62 SILICONE SEALANT 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020489 07/30/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 12.08 FACE SHIELDS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020490 07/30/2020 SEPP W M MORRISON 25.06 FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC2020491 07/30/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE 7.49 CLEAR EDGING 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020492 07/30/2020 HYLANDS SAINSBURYS SACAT 2168 8.96 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020493 07/30/2020 OPERATIONS DVSA 205.00 MOT SLOTS 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020494 07/28/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02766-0592343 51.93 DESIGN SOFTWARE 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC2020495 07/29/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC AMZNMKTPLACE 13.47 CANVASSING EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020496 07/29/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 16.00 VELCRO  AND HOSE FOR NEW HAKO. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020497 07/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 28.85 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020498 07/29/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 10.06 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020499 07/28/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 10TO8.COM 50.00 MOT SYSTEM SUBSCRIPTION 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020500 07/28/2020 RIVERSIDE UKOFFICEDIRECT.CO. 67.50 OFFICE ENVELOPES/PAPER 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC2020501 07/28/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  TANXIAOFENG EB 773.50 WEBCAMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020502 07/28/2020 HYLANDS SHIDA 94.00 DRIED FLOWERS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020503 07/28/2020 HYLANDS SHIDA -7.83 10% REFUND ON FLOWERS 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020504 07/28/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE GBP TECHMED SERVICES L 113.70 DISABLED HOIST BATTERIES 5047 Medical, Dental Ophthalmic, Hospital Equipment and Supplies

CCC2020505 07/28/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.77 BANNERS 3.80 & 6.72 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020506 07/28/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING HIGHSTREET VOUCHERS 100.00 PRIZES FOR SPORT DAY 8641 Civic, Fraternal, and Social Associations

CCC2020507 07/28/2020 SEPP REVEAL MEDIA LTD 150.00 CREDIT FOR BODY CAM REPAIR 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020508 07/28/2020 SEPP ARCO LTD 19.98 TROUSERS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020509 07/28/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE 12.66 F0168421 VGA2DISPLAY ADAPTER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020510 07/27/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 23.23 JEY CLOTHS AND MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020511 07/27/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 17.07 RAWL PLUGS FOR PARKS SIGNS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020512 07/27/2020 HYLANDS PHOTOBOX LIMITED 13.48 PHOTO IN FRAME FOR HOUSE 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC2020513 07/27/2020 SEPP AMZNMKTPLACE 75.58 TRO STORAGE BOXES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020514 07/27/2020 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT AMZNMKTPLACE 44.97 BASKETS FOR MEETING ROOMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020515 07/27/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SAINSBURYS 0415 18.00 NEW KETTLE FOR STAFF ROOM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020516 07/27/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE ARGOS LTD 29.16 EXTENSION CABLE 5310 Discount Stores

CCC2020517 07/27/2020 HYLANDS VICTORIAN PLUMBING LTD 30.75 ITEM FOR BATHROOM 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020518 07/25/2020 HYLANDS ROTACLOUD 49.00 ONLINE ROTA SOFTWARE 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020519 07/25/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 58.32 SOCKET SET 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020520 07/24/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 EJ14SXR 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020521 07/24/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE MACHINE MART WEB 274.12 2 SANDERS FOR STREET FURNITURE 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC2020522 07/24/2020 HYLANDS EB  REFUND TO BUYER 8.36 REFUND; EVENT CANCELLATION 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020523 07/24/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE IZ  LOTUS CHELMSFORD L 5.25 FOOD & DRINK FOR FILM SCENE 5812 Eating places and Restaurants

CCC2020524 07/23/2020 SEPP SPORTSDIRECT 297 30.82 SHOES - MARK 5941 Sporting Goods Stores

CCC2020525 07/24/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  FIXITPOWERT EB 149.99 IMPACT DRILL 5311 Department Stores

CCC2020526 07/25/2020 SEPP AMAZON.CO.UK Y90GT08O5 41.01 TRO RUCKSACKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020527 07/24/2020 RIVERSIDE STATIONERYU 122.52 OFFICE STATIONERY RILC 5169 Chemicals and Allied Products, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020528 07/24/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BROWN BROTHERS 159.01 PARTS FOR PARKS VANS. 7535 Paint Shops - Automotive

CCC2020529 07/24/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE BROWN BROTHERS 83.33 PARTS FOR PARKS VANS. 7535 Paint Shops - Automotive

CCC2020530 07/24/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 46.46 MATERIALS FOR PARKS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020531 07/24/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 24.97 SIDE CUTTERS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020532 07/24/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 GD12BJK 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020533 07/23/2020 HYLANDS STAPLES.CO.UK 71.22 CORONA EQUIPMENT 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC2020534 07/23/2020 SEPP EFOLDI 67.48 UNKNOWN PAYMENT - INVESTIGATE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020535 07/23/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 61.99 STATIONERY ITEMS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC2020536 07/23/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE I M G LTD 463.00 SANITISER SUPPLIES 2842 Sanitation, Polishing, and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC2020537 07/23/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 22.20 TRAVEL EXPENSES CIPS EXAMS 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC2020538 07/23/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 17.49 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020539 07/22/2020 MUSEUM ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ARUXBSA BOREDOM PROJECT 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020540 07/23/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 8.33 FILLER 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020541 07/23/2020 CSAC ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 40.00 DISPENSERS FOR PAPER TOWELS 2842 Sanitation, Polishing, and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC2020542 07/23/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 22.49 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020543 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  DIGITALRIVE LE 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80143 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC2020544 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  DIGITALRIVE LE 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80076 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC2020545 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  DIGITALRIVE LE 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80141 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC2020546 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  DIGITALRIVE LE 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80044 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC2020547 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  DIGITALRIVE LE 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80039 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC2020548 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES DRI LENOVO 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80048 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020549 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES DRI LENOVO 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80075 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020550 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES DRI LENOVO 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80140 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020551 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES DRI LENOVO 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80074 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020552 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES DRI LENOVO 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80039 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020553 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES DRI LENOVO 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80078 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020554 07/22/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES THE LANDSCAPE CENTRE 302.33 LANDSCAPE BARK FOR TOWN CENTRE 780 Landscaping and Horticultural Services

CCC2020555 07/22/2020 SEPP SHELL STOCK ROAD 16.87 FUEL - AK17 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC2020556 07/22/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMAZON.CO.UK TO29D1BO5 15.82 SPRAY PAINT 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020557 07/22/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 61.30 SOAP DISPENSERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020558 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES THE BRITISH COMPUTER 191.00 BCS MEMBERSHIP 7299 Miscellaneous Personal Services ( not elsewhere classifies)

CCC2020559 07/22/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS AMZNMKTPLACE 19.98 ANTIBAC MISTERS FOR DEVICES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020560 07/22/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 22.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020561 07/22/2020 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK KL5UR17I5 20.99 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020562 07/22/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  ZHANGGUANGB EB 19.00 FIRE ESCAPE SIGN BATTS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020563 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK VY3G79FI5 17.03 USB STICKS FOR CSAC 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020564 07/22/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMAZON.CO.UK GF2X97Y25 54.68 DATE STAMP FOR WORKSHOP 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020565 07/22/2020 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 73.00 B CERT NAVIGATOR 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020566 07/22/2020 HYLANDS SAINSBURYS SACAT 2168 16.00 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020567 07/22/2020 HYLANDS THE TOWEL SHOP 53.45 ITEMS FOR BATHROOM 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC2020568 07/22/2020 HYLANDS ETSY.COM CHARLIEROSEVI 23.33 ITEMS FOR FIRST FLOOR BATHROOM 5699 Miscellaneous Apparel and Accessory Shops

CCC2020569 07/22/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES PAYPAL  DIGITALRIVE LE 59.80 F0168421 LENOVO WARRANTY 80142 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC2020570 07/21/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AMZNMKTPLACE 72.33 KNAPSACKS FOR DISINFECTANT. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020571 07/21/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 40.15 ORDER THEN CANCELLED PAINT 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020572 07/21/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 151.31 SOCKETS FOR ICERINK 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020573 07/21/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK 2M8845HM5 6.66 COVID - LOG BOOK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020574 07/21/2020 HYLANDS CUTMYPLASTIC.CO.UK 136.67 CORONA SCREEN 5399 Misc. General Merchandise

CCC2020575 07/21/2020 HYLANDS POOKY LIGHTING 85.33 FIRST FLOOR WALL LIGHT 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances



CCC2020576 07/21/2020 HYLANDS COLEFAX & FOWLER L 209.25 FIRST FLOOR EXTRA WALLPAPER 5949 Sewing, Needle, Fabric, and Price Goods Stores

CCC2020577 07/21/2020 HYLANDS GALLERY DIRECT LTD 109.42 MIRROR FOR FIRST FLOOR 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020578 07/21/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02758-6256453 10.99 CANVA PRO 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC2020579 07/20/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE BP BOREHAM CONNECT 60.78 FUEL FOR EQUIPMENT 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC2020580 07/20/2020 HYLANDS TRULY EXPERIENCES 81.46 ERROR PURCHASE 4722 Travel Agencies and Tour Operations

CCC2020581 07/21/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK 315WG7L75 26.09 MILK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020582 07/21/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 18.32 DISPOSABLE SHOE COVERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020583 07/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DVLA VEHICLE TAX 267.50 ROAD TAX FOR EU12KJN 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020584 07/21/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 25.60 STEPS FOR 3G CURTAIN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020585 07/22/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 32.81 ASSORTED CLEANING ITEMS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020586 07/21/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 71.24 SWING SHACKLES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020587 07/20/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.RAINBOWSAFETEY.CO. 32.46 FIRE EXIT SIGNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020588 07/20/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 31.66 HAND GEL PUMP DISPENSER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020589 07/20/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 39.95 HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020590 07/20/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 6.24 DISPOSABLE APRONS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020591 07/20/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 12.82 BATTERIES AA 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020592 07/20/2020 OPERATIONS 7080001 FORMULA ONE 49.17 AIR CON RECHARGE YT62MXW 7538 Automotive Service Shops

CCC2020593 07/20/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE 6.99 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020594 07/20/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 34.60 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020595 07/20/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS 0415 27.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020596 07/20/2020 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION FIRST INTUITION CHELMS 72.00 TRAINING 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020597 07/20/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE 2.74 CABLE TIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020598 07/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 65.28 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020599 07/17/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020600 07/17/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.03 SURGICAL MASKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020601 07/19/2020 HYLANDS AMAZON.CO.UK FH66Y4XF5 14.23 SUNDRIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020602 07/17/2020 ACCOUNTANCY WWW.CIPFA.ORG.UK 332.00 DAN WRIGHT'S CIPFA RENEWAL 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020603 07/17/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 5.82 FIRST AID EQUIPMENT 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020604 07/17/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES COMMS EXPRESS LTD 50.65 CABLES 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC2020605 07/18/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMZNMKTPLACE 8.32 HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020606 07/17/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 85.23 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020607 07/19/2020 CSAC AMAZON.CO.UK A65HR5ZC5 14.88 LAMINATING POUCHES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020608 07/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 27.15 SPLIT - PLANNING SIMPLEINOUT (66%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020609 07/19/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES SIMPLEINOUT.COM 13.98 SPLIT - DIGITAL SIMPLEINOUT (34%) 5734 Computer Software Stores

CCC2020610 07/17/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE 4 WEEKS LTD 601.95 CAT SCANNER CABLE LOCATOR 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020611 07/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 EU13EFW 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020612 07/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 EU13EFX 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020613 07/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.00 RF15EXH 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020614 07/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 EJ15MGO 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020615 07/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 617.50 EJ15MGE 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020616 07/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.50 LJ16DWO 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020617 07/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 202.00 RF15EXJ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020618 07/16/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TRACTOR GUARD 505.00 WINDOW GUARDS FOR TRACTOR 763 Agricultural Cooperatives 

CCC2020619 07/16/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION AMAZON.CO.UK 8E4H174O5 199.90 FACE MASKS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020620 07/16/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 16.04 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020621 07/16/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION MARKS&SPENCER PLC SF 30.70 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020622 07/16/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 4.15 SANDING BELT 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020623 07/16/2020 MUSEUM SETON 38.99 TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER HIVE 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020624 07/16/2020 MUSEUM ESSO WEST END SSTN 41.94 FUEL VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC2020625 07/16/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 32.48 BATTERY CHARGER AND BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020626 07/16/2020 HR SIMULAIDS LTD 735.00 3 X FIRST AID MANNEKINS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020627 07/16/2020 HR MUSEUMS ASCTN 78.33 MEMBERSHIP 5971 Art Dealers and Galleries

CCC2020628 07/16/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 41.62 COVID - DOOR WEDGES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020629 07/16/2020 THEATRES PAYPAL  AIRBUSTER02 50.00 PROP FOR PANTO 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC2020630 07/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 272.50 LX18DKJ 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020631 07/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 722.50 VU06UWP 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020632 07/16/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE DVLA VEHICLE TAX 167.50 LJ16DWV 9311 Tax Payments

CCC2020633 07/15/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE AP LAMP DIS 58.70 REPLACEMENT LAMPS FOR PARKS. 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020634 07/15/2020 HOUSING GEN REGISTER OFFICE 42.25 B CERT NAVIGATOR 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020635 07/15/2020 SEPP KLARNA  SCHUH 58.33 BOOTS 5651 Family Clothing Stores

CCC2020636 07/15/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION BOOTS 6553 6.67 SUN CREAM FOR PEST CONTROL 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies

CCC2020637 07/15/2020 RIVERSIDE SPOTIFY P1088AE81B 9.99 LICENCE FOR MUSIC FOR GYM CLAS 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies and Music

CCC2020638 07/15/2020 CSAC WM MORRISONS STORE 13.16 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020639 07/15/2020 PUBLIC PLACES TESCO STORE 2330 20.79 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020640 07/15/2020 PUBLIC PLACES SAINSBURYS 0415 17.80 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020641 07/15/2020 PROCUREMENT, RISK AND INSURANCE GREATER ANGLIA T/O 54.40 CIPS EXAM TRAVEL EXPENSES 4112 Passenger Railway

CCC2020642 07/15/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 12.49 UDEMY COURSES 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies and Music

CCC2020643 07/15/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 24.98 UDEMY COURSES 7372 Computer Programming, Integrated Systems Design and Data Processing Services

CCC2020644 07/15/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO 119.00 STATIONARY CUPBOARD 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020645 07/15/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE BIRMINGHAM TELECOMMUNI 166.93 HEADSET DONGLES 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC2020646 07/15/2020 PARKING WWW.PLASTICSHEETS.COM 23.42 PERSPEX SHEETS FOR CARPARKS 5085 Industrial Supplies, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020647 07/15/2020 DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT WWW.RIBABOOKSHOPS.COM 32.00 TECHNICAL MANUAL 5942 Book Stores

CCC2020648 07/14/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 12.49 F0168273 - HJ ONLINE COURSE 5817 Digital Goods - Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC2020649 07/14/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 23.32 F0168273 - LO ONLINE COURSES 5817 Digital Goods - Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC2020650 07/14/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 12.49 F0168273 - JE ONLINE COURSE 5817 Digital Goods - Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC2020651 07/14/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 46.63 F0168273 - CC ONLINE COURSES 5817 Digital Goods - Software Applications (Excluding Games)

CCC2020653 07/14/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES DFSK PARTS LTD 27.20 VEHICLE PARTS 5511 Car and Truck Dealers (New and Used) Sales, Service, Repairs, Parts, and Leasing

CCC2020654 07/14/2020 SEPP SHELL ARTERIAL ROAD 20.83 FUEL 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC2020655 07/14/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.SOLOPRESS.COM 74.80 FACE SHILDS 2741 Miscellaneous Publishing and Printing

CCC2020656 07/14/2020 CHIEF EXECUTIVES OFFICE WWW.SOLACE.ORG.UK 350.00 FEE FOR SOLACE 8699 Membership Organizations ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020657 07/14/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 12.49 F0168273 - TD ONLINE COURSE 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020658 07/13/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 75.76 WIPES GLOVES AND BLUE TOWEL 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020659 07/13/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 105.62 GENERAL MAINTENANCE SUNDRIES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020660 07/12/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 8.03 FLEX  REPAIR TAPE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020661 07/13/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 78.76 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020662 07/13/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 27.37 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020663 07/13/2020 AUDIT WWW.ACCOUNTS@IIA.ORG.U 447.00 IIA VIRTUAL CONFERENCE 2020 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC2020664 07/13/2020 PUBLIC PLACES TESCO STORE 2330 22.26 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020665 07/13/2020 PUBLIC PLACES ASDA SUPERSTORE 37.20 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020666 07/13/2020 HR CIPD MEMBERSHIP RENEWA 115.00 MEMBERSHIP 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC2020667 07/13/2020 HR WWW.TOTALJOBS.COM 80.00 EXT ADVERTISING - HYLANDS MGR 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020668 07/13/2020 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION HEALTH & SAFETY LAB 2,355.00 TECHNICAL PROFESSIONAL ADVICE 9399 Government Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020669 07/10/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE 45.17 LAMINATOR POUCHES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020670 07/09/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES ARGOS LTD 8.33 KNEELER 5310 Discount Stores

CCC2020671 07/09/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020672 07/11/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM, MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant



CCC2020673 07/10/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PAYPAL  THOMSONTRAD EB 649.90 SEALANT - MEMORIAL GARDENS 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC2020674 07/10/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 26.15 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020675 07/10/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.LOCKSHOPDIRECT.CO. 33.15 FOR FB14 PADLOCKS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC2020676 07/10/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.IRONMONGERYEXPERTS -34.25 REFUND FOR FB14 PADLOCKS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC2020677 07/10/2020 LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC THAMES WATER 273.49 SEARCH 4900 Electric, Gas, Sanitary and Water Utilities

CCC2020678 07/09/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE HOMEBASE LTD 10.00 SLUG KILLER FOR PARKS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020679 07/09/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 78.33 WATER FOUNTAIN FILTERS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020680 07/09/2020 RIVERSIDE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.15 DOOR STOPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020681 07/08/2020 PROPERTY RBI QSS SUBS 325.00 EG SUBS RENEWAL 5192 Books, Periodicals, and Newspapers

CCC2020682 07/09/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 35.02 LAMINATING POUCHES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020683 07/09/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 119.98 OUTDOOR SIGNS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020684 07/09/2020 CSAC DISPLAYSENSE.CO.UK 103.75 NOTICEBOARDS FOR GYM DIRECTION 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020685 07/09/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD SAFETY SUPP 20.00 DISPOSABLE GLOVES (2 BOXES) 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020686 07/09/2020 PUBLIC PLACES ALDI 29.08 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020687 07/09/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS WWW.IRONMONGERYEXPERTS 34.25 PURCHASE OF NEW FB14 PADLOCKS 5072 Hardware Equipment and Supplies

CCC2020688 07/09/2020 MUSEUM ESSO OAKLANDS SSTN 52.43 FUEL VAN 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC2020689 07/09/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 25.82 CLOTH AND SOAP 2 INVOICES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020690 07/09/2020 CSAC BOOTS 6553 15.00 MILTON SPRAY 5912 Drug Stores and Pharmacies

CCC2020691 07/09/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES UDEMY 20.82 TRAINING 5815 Digital Goods- Audiovisual Media Including Books, Movies and Music

CCC2020692 07/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 -2.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020693 07/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 22.00 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020694 07/07/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 44.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020695 07/08/2020 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK O72RL4CZ5 38.82 ENVELOPES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020696 07/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 31.49 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020697 07/08/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 108.93 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020698 07/08/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE 31.10 WATER FOR VEHICLE BATTERIES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020699 07/08/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.ECATERINGONLINE.CO 66.92 INSECT ZAPPERS 5046 Commercial Equipment, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020700 07/08/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION WWW.UCL.AC.UK 80.00 UNIVERSITY COURSE 8220 Colleges, Junior Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

CCC2020701 07/07/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 14.99 NOTICEBOARD FOR STAFF KITCHEN 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020702 07/07/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 29.91 NOTICEBOARD 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020703 07/08/2020 RIVERSIDE WWW.DISCOUNTDISPLAYS.C 265.91 A BOARDS FOR COVID INFORMATION 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020704 07/08/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 22.45 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020705 07/07/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SAINSBURYS 0415 26.50 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020706 07/08/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 14.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020707 07/06/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM SUB 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020708 07/07/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 81.70 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020709 07/07/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PAYPAL  IPM TOP ONBUY. 48.17 CATERPILLAR TREAT HYLANDS PK. 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC2020710 07/07/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES TESCO-STORES 6724 3.45 REFRESHMENTS FOR VISITORS 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020711 07/07/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE TOOLSTODAY.CO.UK 232.50 BRUSHCUTTER  CORDLESS 520IRX 7394 Equipment Rental and Leasing Services, Tool Rental, Furniture Rental, and Appliance Rental

CCC2020712 07/07/2020 PLANNING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 16.65 ADDRESS LABELS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020713 07/07/2020 SWF LEISURE CENTRE AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 20.34 STATIONARY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020714 07/07/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 89.95 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020715 07/07/2020 CSAC TESCO STORE 2330 13.76 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020716 07/07/2020 MUSEUM AP LAMP DIS 165.00 REPLACEMENT METAL HALIDE LAMPS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020717 07/07/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  CELLPACKSOL 9.94 AVO BATTERY 5732 Electronic Sales

CCC2020718 07/07/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK QH32W4XG5 28.31 PRINTER INK 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020719 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 35.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020720 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020721 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020722 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.13 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020723 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020724 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 92.08 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020725 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 44.71 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020726 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 30.66 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020727 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020728 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 21.62 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020729 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020730 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 24.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020731 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 13.62 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020732 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 81.28 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020733 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 29.16 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020734 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 29.16 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020735 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.48 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020736 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 40.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020737 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 34.82 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020738 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 81.70 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020739 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020740 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 68.08 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020741 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 25.10 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020742 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 38.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020743 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 47.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020744 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020745 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 46.04 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020746 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 19.43 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020747 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 48.85 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020748 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 27.23 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020749 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 84.08 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020750 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 20.22 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020751 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 96.10 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020752 07/06/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 249.99 DEWALT COMBI DRILL 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020753 07/06/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 23.20 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020754 07/06/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES 123 REG LTD 43.97 WEBSITES LOVECHELMSFORD GREEN 4816 Computer Network/Information Services

CCC2020755 07/06/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE PAYPAL  THOMSONTRAD EB 541.58 SEALANT -RIVERSIDE 5261 Nurseries – Lawn and Garden Supply Store

CCC2020756 07/06/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 104.88 SEALANT APPLICATORS -RVRSIDE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020757 07/06/2020 PUBLIC PLACES TESCO STORE 2330 34.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020758 07/06/2020 CSAC AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 44.98 OUTDOOR SOAP 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020759 07/06/2020 MUSEUM AMZNMKTPLACE 14.57 CANVAS BAG FOR EXPLORER ZONE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020760 07/06/2020 RIVERSIDE EB  REFUND TO BUYER 58.32 ICE SHOW REFUND 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020761 07/01/2020 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE PREMIER FARNELL 49.95 HOSE REEL FOR SALT PK. 5065 Electrical Parts and Equipment

CCC2020762 07/03/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK 4K1VE1Y85 38.87 STANLEY KNIVES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020763 07/04/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 24.97 PADLOCKS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020764 07/03/2020 HYLANDS SOANE LIMITED 228.00 WALLPAPER FOR CAPITAL PROJECT 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020765 07/05/2020 HYLANDS SCREWFIX DIRECT 91.65 HOSES 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020766 07/05/2020 PLANNING AMAZON.CO.UK 7J2EN2TQ5 78.45 NOTEPADS AND PENS 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020767 07/04/2020 HYLANDS ZOOM.GBP 11.99 ZOOM MONTHLY SUBSCRIPTION AB 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020768 07/02/2020 MUSEUM WWW.IRONMONGERYDIRECT. 59.90 SCREWS 5231 Glass Stores



CCC2020769 07/03/2020 SEPP THE CLARKS SHOP 62.50 SHOES 5661 Shoe Stores

CCC2020770 07/03/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION MARTIN MCCOLL 6.58 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5499 Misc. Food Stores – Convenience Stores and Specialty Markets

CCC2020771 07/03/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION CHELMSFORD STAR CO 15.17 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020772 07/02/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 9.28 FEATHERS AND HIGHLIGHTER PENS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020773 07/02/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS ZOOM.GBP 43.99 ZOOM SUB 5968 Direct Marketing - Continuity/Subscription Merchant

CCC2020774 07/02/2020 CSAC ESSEX SUPPLIES (UK) LT 19.00 MILTON FOR LJPIT 2842 Sanitation, Polishing, and Speciality Cleaning Preparations

CCC2020775 07/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 39.98 CHAIR MAT FOR  OFFICE 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC2020776 07/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES VIKING UK 134.97 CHAIR GUARDS MONITOR RISERS 5111 Stationery, Office Supplies, Printing, and Writing Paper

CCC2020777 07/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES WWW.FURNITUREATWORK.CO 304.00 CUPBOARDS FOR  OFFICE 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020778 07/02/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 6.67 STATIONERY 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020779 07/02/2020 BEREAVEMENT SERVICES AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 4.35 YELLOW STICKY NOTES 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020780 07/02/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE SCREWFIX DIRECT 208.33 DEWALT DRILL KIT DCK2510L3T-GB 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020781 07/02/2020 HYLANDS WWW.ESSEXCHAMBERS.CO.U 40.00 GDPR WEBINAR 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020782 07/02/2020 MUSEUM SCREWFIX DIRECT 22.37 FIXINGS,GLOVES,TAPE 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020783 07/02/2020 CSAC SAINSBURYS SACAT0415 39.25 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020784 07/02/2020 PUBLIC PLACES TESCO STORE 2330 26.40 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020785 07/02/2020 PUBLIC PLACES TESCO STORES 2327 18.43 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020786 07/02/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 7.49 NEW 240V SOLDERING IRON 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020787 07/02/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  SCREWFIX 3.32 230V SOCKET FEEDBACK SIGN 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020788 07/02/2020 HYLANDS SQ  CHELSEA TEXTILES L 675.00 FURNITURE FOR 1ST FLOOR 5712 Furniture, Home Furnishings, and Equipment Stores, Except Appliances

CCC2020789 07/01/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 33.32 HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020790 07/01/2020 CSAC ASDA GEORGE COM LEEDS 46.67 BINS FOR WIPES FOR THE GYM 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020791 07/01/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING PROTRAININGS 22.53 MASKS 8299 Schools and Educational Services ( Not Elsewhere Classified)

CCC2020792 07/01/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 43.30 CUTTING DISCS 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020793 07/01/2020 HYLANDS AMZNMKTPLACE AMAZON.CO 23.25 DOOR SIGNAGE 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020794 07/01/2020 HYLANDS STAPLES.CO.UK 112.00 COVID - SAFETY EQUIPMENT 5943 Stationery Stores, Office and School Supply Stores

CCC2020795 07/02/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK TX5UI6O75 69.08 F0167691 SURFACEBOOK CHARGER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020796 07/01/2020 STREET CARE AND PERFORMANCE WWW.INDIGOSHOP.CO.UK 20.95 YELLOW HAZARD TAPE 5099 Durable Goods, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020797 07/01/2020 SEPP PAYPAL  PKENTERPRIS EB 4.83 STATIONARY 4812 Telecommunications Equipment including telephone sales

CCC2020798 07/01/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION SECURITY INDUSTRY 190.00 CCTV LICENSE 7393 Protective and Security Services - Including Armored Cars and Guard Dogs

CCC2020799 07/01/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK MV1M08YM5 37.47 STATIONERY - COVID SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020800 07/01/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK XD8IE0LQ5 24.98 STATIONERY - COVID SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020801 07/02/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES AMAZON.CO.UK YS1JA8MC5 24.98 STATIONERY - COVID SUPPLIES 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020802 07/01/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORE 2330 25.03 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020803 07/01/2020 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION WWW.AAT-ORG.UK 147.00 PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP 8931 Accounting, Auditing, and Bookkeeping Services

CCC2020804 07/01/2020 PUBLIC PLACES TESCO STORES 2327 43.78 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020805 07/01/2020 MUSEUM B & Q 1188 2.42 SMALL PAINT BRUSH 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020806 07/01/2020 MUSEUM PAYPAL  HOUSEWINDOW -233.33 REFUND ON SHUTTERS CAROLINE 8999 Professional Services ( Not Elsewhere Defined)

CCC2020807 07/01/2020 HR EB  WEVE DECLARED A CL 14.33 WEBINAR FOR CLLR T 7399 Business Services, Not Elsewhere Classified

CCC2020808 07/01/2020 COMMUNITY SPORT & WELLBEING AMZNMKTPLACE 99.92 HAND SANITISER 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020809 06/30/2020 PARKS AND GREEN SPACES SCREWFIX DIRECT 33.32 SOCKET SET 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020810 06/30/2020 RIVERSIDE SCREWFIX DIRECT 147.78 HOSE REELS, HOSES AND FIXINGS. 5200 Home Supply Warehouse Stores

CCC2020811 06/30/2020 HYLANDS TESCO STORE 2330 44.83 SUNDRIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020812 06/30/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK UEAB2UJZ52 99.43 SOCIAL MEDIA ADVERTISING 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020813 06/29/2020 SEPP ROCHFORD SERVICE STATI 16.58 SANITISER WIPES 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC2020814 06/30/2020 SEPP SHELL ARTERIAL ROAD 14.97 SCREEN WASH 5541 Service Stations ( with or without ancillary services)

CCC2020815 07/01/2020 HR AMZNMKTPLACE 12.02 2 X COMPUTER PORT ADAPTORS 5999 Miscellaneous and Specialty Retail Stores

CCC2020816 06/30/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS CANVA  02737-4016131 107.88 CANVA PRO SUBSCRIPTION 7221 Photographic Studios

CCC2020817 06/30/2020 MARKETING, ENGAGEMENT AND EVENTS FACEBK  A5V5ZTN9K2 99.15 FACEBOOK ADVERTISING - PB MIC 7311 Advertising Services

CCC2020818 06/30/2020 PUBLIC HEALTH AND PROTECTION TESCO STORES 2327 52.90 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020819 06/30/2020 PUBLIC PLACES TESCO STORE 2330 16.05 COMMUNITY HUB SUPPLIES 5411 Grocery Stores

CCC2020820 06/30/2020 CSAC QDSTORES.CO.UK 26.94 STORAGE BOXES 5310 Discount Stores

CCC2020821 06/30/2020 OPERATIONS POST OFFICE COUNTER 272.50 TAX LJ17ENY 9402 Postal Services - Government Only

CCC2020822 06/30/2020 DIGITAL SERVICES AMAZON.CO.UK AS2CI31P5 31.23 ROUTER 5969 Direct Marketing - Not Elsewhere Classified


